503880913 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEAMAC S.R.L.	06/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVISIONI INDUSTRIALI S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA NOBEL, 34	
City:	OZZANO EMILIA (BOLOGNA)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	40064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6711876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)335-6779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-366-3560

Email: MOCONNELL@CSSIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: COSUD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SOLUTION

Address Line 1: 714 COLORADO AVENUE

Address Line 4: BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 06605-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVENTION 6711876	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. NEIL SUDOL	
SIGNATURE:	/R. NEIL SUDOL/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=6711876-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT 503880913 REEL: 038971 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

The company TEAMAC S.r.I., Italian nationality, with seat in Via V. Antonio Menghini, 1 BUDRIO (BOLOGNA) ITALY, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

REVISIONI INDUSTRIALI S.r.I.

A limited liability company, organized and existing under the Laws of Italy, located in Via Nobel, 34 40064 OZZANO EMILIA (BOOLOGNA) ITALY, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to, and to the invention(s) entitled:

APPARATUS FOR ATTACHING A TAG AND A THREAD TO A FILTER BAG

described in U.S. Patent No(s). 6,711,876 granted on March 30, 2004 and all utility, division, reissue, continuation and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent(s), to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Assignor: TEAMAC S.r.l.

By: ______ NAME MANGED MARCHESIN

Name MR. MAURICO MARCHESINI (LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE)

Assignee REVISION INDUSTRIALI S.r.I.

Name: Mr. OBICI Valter

(Managing Director)

Place and Date: OZZANO EMILIA (BOLOGNA) IT 14th June 2016

PATENT REEL: 038971 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 06/21/2016